78845

0 06\$ HO

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGT		07/02/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lightning Box Games Pty Limited	
Street Address:	Level 2, 45 Epsom Road	
City:	Rosebery, NSW 2018	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78845539	LOST TEMPLE
Serial Number:	77148599	DRAGON KING
Serial Number:	77344608	DRAGON'S SPELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112300

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0504

900112465

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/
Date:	07/18/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=US Assignment IGT LBG#page1.ti source=US Assignment IGT LBG#page2.ti	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, IGT, a Nevada corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno Nevada 89521-8986 ("Assignor"), owns the mark and applications to register the marks set out in the Schedule below based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Lightning Box Games Pty Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, having its principal office and place of business at Level 2, 45 Epsom Road, Rosebery, NSW, 2018, Australia ("Assignee"), is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

The Assignor gives no warranty and makes no representation about the Mark whatsoever, and in particular about:

- (a) the registrability of the Mark;
- (b) the usefulness or value of the Mark; and
- (c) whether or not use of the Mark will infringe the rights (including intellectual property rights) of another person.

SCHEDULE

Mark	U.S. Application Serial No.
GOING, GOING, GONE	78/963,319
LOST TEMPLE	78/845,539
DRAGON KING	77/148,599
DRAGON'S SPELL	77/344,608

965685/D/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0506 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 2 day of , 2008.

IGT

By:
Name: J. Kenneth Creighton
Vice-President, Corporate Law
Dept., Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Newade
SS.
COUNTY OF COLOR
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of , 2008 by J. Kenneth
Creighton of IGT.

Notary Pulyic
My commission expires 2.18.2011

